
CG REGIONAL RETIREE COUNCILS (RRCs) – APRIL 2024 

*United States Coast Guard > Units > Organization (uscg.mil)   Coast Guard District Boundaries & Contact Information | Navigation Center (uscg.gov) 

DIST *DISTRICT AOR BASE/TRACEN (SPONSORS) RRC, CO-CHAIRS RRC AOR  GAPS, NOTES 

D-1 

 
Northern New Jersey, New York, 
Connecticut, Rhode Island, 
Massachusetts, New Hampshire, 
Vermont, and Maine.   

BASE BOSTON 
LTJG David I. Dadisman, 
David.I.Dadisman@uscg.mil   
 

NORTH EAST 
CDR Kevin Brown, 
CGRetireeNorthEast@gmail.com  
QMCM Thomas Hall 
tadahall@msn.com 

ME, NH, VT, 
MA, RI, CT 
~4,700 Retirees 

Parts of NY, NJ, PA 
~1,000 Retirees 

BASE CAPE COD 
CDR Patrick M. Sullivan, 
Patrick.M.Sullivan@uscg.mil 

  

Kevin Brown suggests 
BASE CAPE COD 
sponsor NE RRC.  
Potential RRC in NY 

D-5  
 
North Carolina, Virginia, DC, 
Maryland, Delaware, parts of 
New York, New Jersey, 
Pennsylvania 

TRACEN CAPE MAY 
YNC Mary Evans  
Mary.L.Evans@uscg.mil  
CMC Rad Hoffpauir 
Radford.W.Hoffpauir@uscg.mil 

(NEED RRC)  
NJ, parts of DE, NY 
~1,500 Retirees 

BASE NCR 
Robert Miller 
Robert.A.Miller4@uscg.mil 

CAPITAL AREA 
CAPT David Bernstein, 
dberns01@gmail.com  
PSC John Milkiewisz, 
locke45@hotmail.com 

DC, MD, 
Northern & 
Central VA 
~3,000 
Retirees 

Southeast PA 
~500 Retirees 

BASE PORTSMOUTH 
YNCM Jaqueline Campbell 
Jaqueline.A.Campbell@uscg.mil  

   

TRACEN YORKTOWN 
MCPO Jonathan Croly 
Jonathan.K.Croly@uscg.mil 

YORKTOWN 
CDR Rick Gay 
rgay@earthlink.net  
OSCM David Bunch 
dcbunch69@gmail.com 

Southern VA 
~2,500 

 

BASE ELIZABETH CITY    
CWO McKenzie Shirley, 
mckenzie.r.shirley@uscg.mil   

(NEED RRC)  
NC 
~3,200 Retirees 
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D-7 

 
 
1.7 million square mile 
area including Puerto 
Rico, Florida, Georgia, 
South Carolina and 34 
foreign nations and 

territories (e. g. Virgin 
Islands, Panama 
Canal Zone). 

BASE CHARLESTON 
LCDR Terrance Herdliska, 
Terrance.L.Herdliska@uscg.mil   

CHARLESTON 
CWO4 Ray Bryant, 
basecharlestonrrc@gmail.com  
PO1 Tim Schneider, 
basecharlestonrrc@gmail.com  

SC 
~1,200 Retirees 

GA ~1,200 

BASE MIAMI BEACH 
LTJG Christopher Rosselot, 
Christopher.C.Rosselot@uscg.mil 

EAST CENTRAL FL 
LCDR Jim Reynolds, 
james.reynolds.cg@gmail.com  

East Central FL. 
Area 
~1,000 Retirees 

Sector JAX supports 

JACKSONVILLE 
CAPT Mike Rosecrans, 
m.rosecrans@gmail.com  
YNCM Bobby Wester, 
bwester2549@aol.com  

Jacksonville Area 
~1,000 Retirees 

Sector JAX supports 

TAMPA BAY AREA 
CDR Don Goldstein, 
DGoldstein1@tampabay.rr.com  
MSTCM LeRoy Dennison, 
LeRoy@dennison.com 

Tampa Bay Area 
~2,000 Retirees 
 

Sector St. Pete previously 
supported 

MIAMI 
CAPT David Cinalli, 
david.cinalli@yahoo.com  
YNCM Marc Fagenbaum, 
CGRCMiamiBeach@gmail.com 

Miami Area 
~2,000 Retirees 

Miami supports four FL RRCs 

BASE SAN JUAN 
LTJG Stephanie Hurley 
Stephanie.L.Hurley@uscg.mil  

SAN JUAN, PR 
MEC Jose Baltar, 
uscg.sj.rc@gmail.com  
MLES3 Carlos López, 
uscg.sj.rc@gmail.com 

PR, Virgin Islands 
~300 Retirees 

 

BASE BORINQUEN 
CWO Gamaliel Negron,  
Gamaliel.Negron@uscg.mil   

  Western PR 
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D-8 

 
 
Alabama, Arkansas, 
Colorado, Iowa, 
Kansas, Kentucky, 
Louisiana, Mississippi, 
Missouri, Nebraska, 
New Mexico, North 
Dakota, Oklahoma, 
South Dakota, 
Tennessee, Texas, 
West Virginia, 
Wyoming, and parts of 
Pennsylvania, Ohio, 
and Wisconsin 

AVTRACEN Mobile, AL 
SKCS Jason Parrish  
Jason.N.Parrish@uscg.mil 
CMC Nick Lanthier 
Nicolas.P.Lanthier@uscg.mil 

(Change sponsor for CENTRAL 
GULF COAST to ATC Mobile?) 

  

BASE NEW ORLEANS 
LT Jessica Tull 

Jessica.A.Tull@uscg.mil  
 

NEW ORLEANS (Dissolved, 
need to re-energize) 

 
LA, AR 
~1,300 Retirees 

PENSACOLA (Dissolved, Eastern 
Shore AL forming) 
CWO4 Jeff Rosenberg,  
cg.rrc.pns@gmail.com 

Western FL 
~1,000 Retirees 

 

CENTRAL GULF COAST 
CAPT Terry Gilbreath, 
tgilbreath@asdd.com  
SCPO Charlie Womack, 
chwomack@gmail.com  

AL, MS 
~2,000 Retirees 

 

BASE ST. LOUIS 
YNCS Christopher Stewart, 
Christopher.W.Stewart@uscg.mil
   

ST. LOUIS 
MCPO Keith Livingstone, 
bassbolt@yahoo.com  
CWO4 Becky Livingstone, 
rebalivingstone@att.net  

CO, KS, IA, MO, NE, 
ND, SD, WY 
~2,000 Retirees 

 

SECTOR OHIO VALLEY 
LCDR James Armstrong, 
James.S.Armstrong@uscg.mil  
CAPT Gerald Nauert, 
gnauert@oldhamcountyky.gov 

OH, KY, TN, WV 
~2,000 Retirees 
 

 

BASE GALVESTON          
CWO Megan Lange,  
Megan.n.lange@uscg.mil  

SOUTHWEST 
CDR Joe Leonard 
jleonard83@aol.com  
MSTCM Eric Pugh 
Eric.pugh12@outlook.com  

TX, OK, NM 
~4,000 Retirees  

 

  

https://www.uscg.mil/Units/Organization/
https://www.navcen.uscg.gov/district-boundaries-contact-info
https://www.forcecom.uscg.mil/Our-Organization/FORCECOM-UNITS/ATC/
mailto:Jason.N.Parrish@uscg.mil
mailto:Nicolas.P.Lanthier@uscg.mil
https://www.dcms.uscg.mil/Our-Organization/Director-of-Operational-Logistics-DOL/Bases/Base-New-Orleans/
mailto:Jessica.A.Tull@uscg.mil
mailto:cg.rrc.pns@gmail.com
mailto:tgilbreath@asdd.com
mailto:chwomack@gmail.com
mailto:Christopher.W.Stewart@uscg.mil
mailto:Christopher.W.Stewart@uscg.mil
mailto:bassbolt@yahoo.com
mailto:rebalivingstone@att.net
mailto:James.S.Armstrong@uscg.mil
mailto:gnauert@oldhamcountyky.gov
https://www.dcms.uscg.mil/Our-Organization/Director-of-Operational-Logistics-DOL/Bases/Base-Galveston/
mailto:Megan.n.lange@uscg.mil
mailto:jleonard83@aol.com
mailto:Eric.pugh12@outlook.com


CG REGIONAL RETIREE COUNCILS (RRCs) – APRIL 2024 

*United States Coast Guard > Units > Organization (uscg.mil)   Coast Guard District Boundaries & Contact Information | Navigation Center (uscg.gov) 

DIST. *DISTRICT AOR BASE/TRACEN (SPONSOR) RRC, CO-CHAIRS 
RRC 
AOR/#RETIREES 

GAPS, NOTES 

D-9 

 
Five Great Lakes, Saint 
Lawrence Seaway and 
parts of surrounding 
states including Ohio, 
Michigan, Indiana, Illinois, 
Wisconsin, Minnesota, 
parts of New York, 
Pennsylvania and 1,500 
miles of the international 
border with Canada. 

BASE CLEVELAND 
LT Brian Richardson,  
Brian.A.Richardson@uscg.mil   

GREAT LAKES 
CAPT Lorne Thomas III 
Lorne.W.Thomas@uscg.mil  
OSCM James Bach 
uw_jimmy@yahoo.com  

Ohio, Michigan, 
Indiana, Illinois, 
Wisconsin, 
Minnesota, New 
York, Pennsylvania 
~8,000 Retirees 

 

D-11 

 
 
California, Nevada Utah, 
Arizona, 

BASE ALAMEDA 
MCPO Cynthia L. Moneda, 
Cynthia.L.Moneda@uscg.mil  

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 
http://nccgrc.org/  
ITCM David Swanson, 
ddswanson@msn.com 

NORTHERN CA, UT, 
NV 
~3,000 Retirees 

 

TRACEN PETALUMA  
(Includes CPO Academy) 
CMC Seth Eury 
Seth.W.Eury@uscg.mil 

   

BASE LA/LB 
MKC Tasi Fleming 
Tasi.M.Fleming@uscg.mil 

(NEED RRC)  
SOUTHERN CA, AZ 
~3,000 Retirees 
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D-13 
 

 
Washington, Oregon, 
Idaho, Montana. 

BASE SEATTLE 
LCDR Chris Weber 
Christopher.L.Weber@uscg.mil   

NORTHWEST 
RADM Bert Kinghorn 
CoChairs@cgretirenw.org  
MCPO Sean McPhilamy 
CoChairs@cgretirenw.org 

WA, OR, ID, MT 
~5,600 Retirees 

 

BASE NORTH BEND (2024) 
LCDR Stephen Henderson, 
Stephen.P.Henderson@uscg.mil  

 
OR 
~1,500 

 

D-14  
 

Hawaiian Islands, Guam, 
American Samoa and 
activities in Saipan, 
Singapore, and Japan.  

BASE HONOLULU 
YNC Kelly A. Lizama,  
Kelly.A.Lizama@uscg.mil   

HAWAII 
CAPT Rod Schultz, 
rschultz369@gmail.com  
SKC Anthony Lim, 
hawaiiretiree.cc@gmail.com 

HI 
~600 Retirees 

 

BASE GUAM 
TBA 

  
GUAM 
~50 Retirees 

D-17 

 
 
Alaskan maritime region 
encompassing over 
3,853,500 sq. miles and 
over 47,300 miles of 
shoreline throughout 
Alaska and the Arctic. 

BASE KETCHIKAN 
LCDR Andrea Rice 
Andrea.S.Rice@uscg.mil   

   

BASE KODIAK 
CDR Anna Steel 
Anna.E.Steel@uscg.mil  

KODIAK 
CAPT Robert Lachowsky, 
roblachowsky@yahoo.com  
CDR John Whiddon, 
jbwhiddon52@gmail.com 

KODIAK AK 
~150 Retirees 

 

Establish D-17 RRC?   
AK mainland 
~800 Retirees 
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